

Detail of the amended Articles of Association of the Company

Sabuy Connext Tech Public Company Limited (the "Company") has an intention to amend the Articles of Association of the Company to be in line with the change of the Company name as details below:

The underlined text is the amendment of the articles of association.

Article No.	Current Articles of Association	New Articles of Association (which is proposed for the approval)
1.	These Articles of Association shall be referred to as the Articles of Association of Sabuy Connext Tech Public Company Limited.	These Articles of Association shall be referred to as the Articles of Association of <u>TSR Living</u> Solution Public Company Limited.
2.	The "Company" referred to in these Articles of Association means บริษัท สบาย คอนเน็กซ์ เทค จำกัด (มหาชน) or the English name Sabuy Connext Tech Public Company Limited.	The "Company" referred to in these Articles of Association means บริษัท ทีเอสอาร์ ลิฟวิ่ง โซลูชั่น <u>จำกัด (มหาชน)</u> or the English name <u>TSR Living</u> Solution Public Company Limited.
59.	The Company's seal shall have the following characteristics: SABUY CONNEXT TECH	The Company's seal shall have the following characteristics: บริษัท ทีเอสอาร์ ลิฟวิ่ง โชลูขั่น จำกัด (มหาขน) TSR Living Solution Public Company Limited